
Test task for diagnostic testing in the discipline: 

 

Law Studies, 4 SEMESTER 

 
Code, discipline 31.05.01  

General medicine 

Profile  

General medicine 

Form of studying Full-time 

Department-developer Criminal Law and Procedure 

Graduating Department  

Internal diseases 

 

 

The 

competen

ce 

Task Answers  Complexity 

of the 

question 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find one correct answer 
1. At what age in the Russian 

Federation does a citizen get the 

opportunity to exercise the right 

to vote? 

1. since the age of 18 

2. since the age of 14 

3. since the age of 16 

4. since the age of 21 

easy 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find one correct answer 
2. The subject of an 

administrative offense is... 

1. A natural or legal person whose actions 

contain the composition of an administrative 

offense 

2. A legal entity whose actions contain the 

composition of an administrative offense 

3. An individual, sole proprietor, in whose 

actions there is an administrative offense 

4. An individual whose actions show signs of a 

socially dangerous act 

easy 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find one correct answer 
3. The Russian Federation is 

1. an authoritarian federal state 

2. a totalitarian state with a republican form of 

government 

3. constitutional monarchy 

4. a democratic rule-of-law state with a 

republican form of government 

easy 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find one correct answer 
4. According to the Constitution 

of the Russian Federation , the 

Head of State is… 

1. Chairman of the State Duma of the Russian 

Federation 

2. The President of the Russian Federation 

3. Chairman of the Government of the Russian 

Federation 

4. The Government of the Russian Federation 

easy 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

Find one correct answer 
5. What federal law establishes 

the basic principles of 

combating corruption, the legal 

and organizational foundations 

for preventing and combating 

1. Federal Law "On Combating Corruption" 

dated 25.12.2008 N 273-FZ 

2. The Criminal Code of the Russian 

Federation of 13.06.1996 N 63-FZ 

3. Federal Law "On the State Civil Service of 

the Russian Federation" dated 27.07.2004 N 

easy 

Документ подписан простой электронной подписью
Информация о владельце:
ФИО: Косенок Сергей Михайлович
Должность: ректор
Дата подписания: 10.06.2024 11:46:50
Уникальный программный ключ:
e3a68f3eaa1e62674b54f4998099d3d6bfdcf836



UC-11.2 corruption, minimizing and (or) 

eliminating the consequences of 

corruption offenses? 

79-FZ  

4. Federal Law "On Municipal Service in the 

Russian Federation" dated 02.03.2007 N 25-

FZ 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find one correct answer 

6. Coordination of anti-

corruption work in the Russian 

Federation at the federal level is 

carried out: 

 

1)  The Accounting Chamber of the 

Russian Federation  

2)  The Ministry of Justice of the Russian 

Federation  

3)  The Anti-Corruption Council under the 

President of the Russian Federation  

4)  By the Prosecutor General's Office of 

the Russian Federation 

medium 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find all correct answers 
7. What are the three main 

conditions for marriage 

1) the presence of both persons entering 

into marriage is mandatory; 

 2) the bride and groom must express their 

mutual voluntary consent to enter into a 

family union;  

3) the persons entering into marriage must 

reach marriageable age; 

 4) the consent of the parents of the bride 

and groom is required: 

medium 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find all correct answers 
8. What is the statute of 

limitations? 

a) the period during which the claim must 

be considered; 

b) the term for the protection of the right 

on the claim of the person whose right has 

been violated; 

c) the period during which the concluded 

transaction must be executed; 

d) the validity period of the power of 

attorney issued 

medium 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

9. Establish the correct 

sequence of actions when 

concluding an employment 

contract  

 

1. Employee's application for employment 

2. Familiarization of the employee with the 

internal labor regulations and other local 

regulations 

3. Conclusion of an employment contract 

4. Issuance of the order by the employer 

5. Announcement of the order to the 

employee under the signature 

medium 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find all correct answers 
10. For violation of labor 

discipline, the employer, 

according to the Labor Code of 

the Russian Federation, can 

apply: 

1) remark; 

2) reprimand; 

3) depression; 

4) fine; 

5) dismissal; 

6) warning 

medium 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find all correct answers 
11. Which of the listed forms of 

ownership is NOT provided for 

by the legislation of Russia? 

 

 

1) State; 

 

2) private; 

 

3) primary; 

 

4)retrospective 

medium 



GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find all correct answers 

12. Voluntary refusal to commit 

a crime: 

 

1) increases criminal liability; 

2)  mitigates criminal liability; 

3)  excludes criminal liability; 

4)  is not taken into account by criminal law. 

medium 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find all correct answers 
13. Choose several correct 

answers:  

Federal Law No. 114-FZ of 

July 25, 2002 "On Countering 

extremist Activity" refers to the 

main areas of countering 

extremism: 

a) taking preventive measures aimed at 

preventing extremist activity, including the 

identification and subsequent elimination of 

the causes and conditions conducive to 

extremist activity  

b) identification of extremist activities of 

public and religious associations, other 

organizations, individuals  

c) priority of ensuring the security of the 

Russian Federation  

d) prevention and suppression of extremist 

activities of public and religious associations, 

other organizations, individuals 

medium 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find all correct answers 
14. Heads of representative 

offices and branches of a legal 

entity act on the basis of… 

1. Permissions 

2. Power of Attorney 

3. Instructions 

4. Resolutions 

medium 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find all correct answers 
15. The constitutional duties of 

a citizen of the Russian 

Federation include: 

1) protection of the Fatherland; 

2) participation in the management of state 

affairs; 

3) the choice of the type of activity, 

profession; 

4) employment of adult citizens; 

5) preservation of historical and cultural 

heritage; 

6) payment of legally established taxes and 

fees 

medium 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find correct combination of 

answers 
16. Which of the following 

signs is a sign of entitlement: 

 

 

1)  general obligation; 

2)  formal certainty; 

3)  communication with the state; 

4)  selectivity of application  

high 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Finish the sentence 

17. A form of state coercion 

that imposes unfavorable 

property consequences on the 

offender – civil law: 

 high 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

Finish the sentence 

18. A crime is a culpably 

committed socially dangerous 

act prohibited by the Criminal 

Code of the Russian Federation 

 high 



UC-11.2 under the threat of _____. 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Find all correct answers 

19. Testators can be: 

 

 

1)  capable citizens of the Russian 

Federation; 

2)  incapacitated citizens of the Russian 

Federation; 

3)  foreign citizens residing in the 

territory of the Russian Federation; 

4)  all the categories of persons listed 

above. 

high 

GPC-1.1, 

GPC-1.2, 

GPC-1.3, 

UC-11.1, 

UC-11.2 

Insert a concept: 

20. Civil _____ – the ability of 

a citizen by his actions to 

acquire and exercise civil 

rights, to create (perform) civil 

duties. 

legal capacity high 

 

 


