Документ подписан простой электронной подписью Информация о владельце: ФИО: Косенок Сергей Михайлович Должность: ректор Дата подписания: 10.06.2024 11:46:50 Уникальный программный ключ: e3a68f3eaa1e62674b54f4998099d3d6bfdcf836	for diagnostic testing in the discipline: Law Studies, 4 SEMESTER
Code, discipline	31.05.01
	General medicine
Profile	
	General medicine
Form of studying	Full-time
Department-developer	Criminal Law and Procedure
Graduating Department	Internal diseases

The	Task	Answers	Complexity of the
competen			
ce GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2 GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Find one correct answer</i> 1. At what age in the Russian Federation does a citizen get the opportunity to exercise the right to vote? <i>Find one correct answer</i> 2. The subject of an administrative offense is	 since the age of 18 since the age of 14 since the age of 16 since the age of 21 A natural or legal person whose actions contain the composition of an administrative offense A legal entity whose actions contain the composition of an administrative offense An individual, sole proprietor, in whose actions there is an administrative offense An individual whose actions show signs of a 	question easy easy
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Find one correct answer</i> 3. The Russian Federation is	 socially dangerous act 1. an authoritarian federal state 2. a totalitarian state with a republican form of government 3. constitutional monarchy 4. a democratic rule-of-law state with a republican form of government 	easy
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Find one correct answer</i> 4. According to the Constitution of the Russian Federation , the Head of State is	 Chairman of the State Duma of the Russian Federation The President of the Russian Federation Chairman of the Government of the Russian Federation The Government of the Russian Federation 	easy
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1,	<i>Find one correct answer</i> 5. What federal law establishes the basic principles of combating corruption, the legal and organizational foundations for preventing and combating	 Federal Law "On Combating Corruption" dated 25.12.2008 N 273-FZ The Criminal Code of the Russian Federation of 13.06.1996 N 63-FZ Federal Law "On the State Civil Service of the Russian Federation" dated 27.07.2004 N 	easy

UC-11.2	corruption, minimizing and (or) eliminating the consequences of corruption offenses?	79-FZ 4. Federal Law "On Municipal Service in the Russian Federation" dated 02.03.2007 N 25- FZ	
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Find one correct answer</i> 6. Coordination of anti- corruption work in the Russian Federation at the federal level is carried out:	 The Accounting Chamber of the Russian Federation The Ministry of Justice of the Russian Federation The Anti-Corruption Council under the President of the Russian Federation By the Prosecutor General's Office of the Russian Federation 	medium
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Find all correct answers</i> 7. What are the three main conditions for marriage	 the presence of both persons entering into marriage is mandatory; the bride and groom must express their mutual voluntary consent to enter into a family union; the persons entering into marriage must reach marriageable age; the consent of the parents of the bride and groom is required: 	medium
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Find all correct answers</i> 8. What is the statute of limitations?	 a) the period during which the claim must be considered; b) the term for the protection of the right on the claim of the person whose right has been violated; c) the period during which the concluded transaction must be executed; d) the validity period of the power of attorney issued 	medium
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	9. Establish the correct sequence of actions when concluding an employment contract	 Employee's application for employment Familiarization of the employee with the internal labor regulations and other local regulations Conclusion of an employment contract Issuance of the order by the employer Announcement of the order to the employee under the signature 	medium
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Find all correct answers</i> 10. For violation of labor discipline, the employer, according to the Labor Code of the Russian Federation, can apply:	 remark; reprimand; depression; fine; dismissal; warning 	medium
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Find all correct answers</i> 11. Which of the listed forms of ownership is NOT provided for by the legislation of Russia?	 State; private; primary; retrospective 	medium

GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Find all correct answers</i> 12. Voluntary refusal to commit a crime:	 increases criminal liability; mitigates criminal liability; excludes criminal liability; is not taken into account by criminal law. 	medium
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Find all correct answers</i> 13. Choose several correct answers: Federal Law No. 114-FZ of July 25, 2002 "On Countering extremist Activity" refers to the main areas of countering extremism:	 a) taking preventive measures aimed at preventing extremist activity, including the identification and subsequent elimination of the causes and conditions conducive to extremist activity b) identification of extremist activities of public and religious associations, other organizations, individuals c) priority of ensuring the security of the Russian Federation d) prevention and suppression of extremist activities of public and religious associations, other organizations, individuals 	medium
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Find all correct answers</i> 14. Heads of representative offices and branches of a legal entity act on the basis of	 Permissions Power of Attorney Instructions Resolutions 	medium
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Find all correct answers</i> 15. The constitutional duties of a citizen of the Russian Federation include:	 protection of the Fatherland; participation in the management of state affairs; the choice of the type of activity, profession; employment of adult citizens; preservation of historical and cultural heritage; payment of legally established taxes and fees 	medium
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Find correct combination of answers</i> 16. Which of the following signs is a sign of entitlement:	 general obligation; formal certainty; communication with the state; selectivity of application 	high
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Finish the sentence</i> 17. A form of state coercion that imposes unfavorable property consequences on the offender – civil law:		high
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1,	<i>Finish the sentence</i> 18. A crime is a culpably committed socially dangerous act prohibited by the Criminal Code of the Russian Federation		high

UC-11.2	under the threat of		
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Find all correct answers</i> 19. Testators can be:	 capable citizens of the Russian Federation; incapacitated citizens of the Russian Federation; foreign citizens residing in the territory of the Russian Federation; all the categories of persons listed above. 	high
GPC-1.1, GPC-1.2, GPC-1.3, UC-11.1, UC-11.2	<i>Insert a concept:</i> 20. Civil – the ability of a citizen by his actions to acquire and exercise civil rights, to create (perform) civil duties.	legal capacity	high